RESOLUTION NO. 28-00 Establishment of Reserve for Technology Fund

WHEREAS, RCW 36.32.120, states "..the board of county commissioners...have the care of the county property and the management of the county funds and business.."

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of Mason County to establish a reserve fund for technological improvements in communication and information systems;

WHEREAS, the Mason County Financial Advisory Committee has reviewed and approved the request for a county-wide reserve fund for technological improvements in communication and information systems;

NOW THEREFORE, the Mason County Board of County Commissioners does hereby establish Fund No. 119-000-000, the Reserve for Technology Fund, to be used for technological improvements in communication and information systems.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Director of Budget & Finance shall administer this fund as directed and authorized by the Mason County Commissioners.

APPROVED this day of, 2000.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MABrlen
John A. Bolender, Chairperson
Cathie Isen
Cynthia D. Olsen, Commissioner
May On Call
Mary Jo Cady, Commissioner
ATTEST: Severe Proges
Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor
Tributari Citit, Cities Deputy 1 10000utos

c: Auditor/Accounting, Treasurer, Dept Heads/Elected Officials, File